

Number : 302/SAM13/KUI/2021

Attachment : Brochure of Master and Doctoral Program

Bandung, November 11th, 2021

Tο

Mr. Acacio Cardoso Amaral

**IPB** Same

Subject : Information on Master and Doctoral Program at Telkom University

Dear Mr. Acacio,

Warmest greeting from Telkom University, Indonesia!

The government of Republic Indonesia actively encourages higher education in Indonesia for having international collaboration as well as inviting international students to join a program or study in Indonesia. Hereby we would like to provide an update about Telkom University, especially regarding its postgraduate program. In 2020 Telkom University was again awarded the Best Private University in Indonesia by the Ministry of Education and Culture of the Republic of Indonesia, 1st rank private University by the Times Higher Education World University Ranking (THE WUR) and awarded 4 Stars by QS Rating System. Additionally, in national scale, Telkom University, for three consecutive years, managed to occupy the 1st rank as private university and the 7th rank among best state universities in Indonesia according to Webometrics (January 2021).

Currently, Telkom University is opening registration for Master and Doctoral Programs for the 2022/2023 academic year. The available programs are as follows:

Degree Program	Study Program	Faculty
Master Program	Master of Electrical Engineering	School of Electrical Engineering
	Master of Informatics	School of Computing
	Master of Digital Forensic and Cyber Security	
	Master of Industrial Engineering	School of Industrial Engineering
	Master of Information System	
	Master of Management (Regular Program)	School of Economics & Business
	Master of Management (Distance Learning Program)	
	Master of Design	School of Creative Industries
Doctoral Program	Informatics Doctoral Program	School of Computing

New student admissions are held 2 (two) times a year for the Master Program and 1 (one) time for the Doctoral Program. Registration is conducted online at: <a href="https://io.telkomuniversity.ac.id/admission">https://io.telkomuniversity.ac.id/admission</a>. We do also provide scholarship program that can be checked at <a href="https://io.telkomuniversity.ac.id/scholarship-program/">https://io.telkomuniversity.ac.id/scholarship-program/</a>.

We sincerely hope that you will kindly disseminate this information to your students and lecturers. For further information, we invite your staff to contact the Assistant Manager of International Mobility, Ms. Lia Marlia through telephone +6282219000147 or e-mail: lia@io.telkomuniversity.ac.id.

Thus we convey. Your attention and kind cooperation are highly appreciated.

Universitas Landon M.T.

Vice Rector IV for Research, Innovation, and Partnership